मंजिरी भालेराव, मुख्य महाप्रवधक Manjiri Bhalerao, Chief General Manager



EXIM:RTI:AA:2022:045

September 20, 2022

Shri Mukund Dhembare

Re: RTI Appeal of Shri Mukund Dhembare - information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

- 1. I refer to your online RTI Appeal no. EXIBI/A/E/22/00006 dated August 25, 2022, in response to the Bank's Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) letter no. EXIM:RTI:2022:045 dated August 23, 2022.
- 2. I have perused your Appeal along with your initial online RTI application no. dated EXIBI/R/E/22/00036 dated August 02, 2022, as also the response of the Bank's CPIO.
- 3. Enclosed herewith is the Appeal Order No. EXIM/A/22/045
- 4. Should you be aggrieved by my ruling, you may prefer an Appeal to the Central Information Commission at New Delhi at the following address:

Central Information Commission CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg Munirka, New Delhi - 110 067

Yours faithfully,

(Manjiri Bhalerao)

Appellate Authority under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005

फ़ोन / Phone: +91 - 22-22172612 फैक्स / Fax: +91-22-2218 9894

वेबसाइट / Website: www.eximbankindia.in, www.eximmitra.in ईमेल / Email: manjiri@eximbankindia.in



BEFORE THE APPELLATE AUTHORITY (Under the Right to Information Act, 2005) EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF INDIA

Appeal No. EXIM/A/22/045

Shri Mukund Dhembare

Appellant

CPIO, Exim Bank, Mumbai

: Respondent

ORDER

- 1. The Appellant had filed an online RTI application dated August 02, 2022 (hereinafter called "the Application") under the Right to Information Act, 2005 ("RTI ACT"). The respondent vide letter dated August 23, 2022, replied to the Appellant (hereinafter called "the CPIO Response"). The Appellant has filed an online Appeal dated August 25, 2022 against the said CPIO Response.
- II. A brief summary of the facts is as under:

The Appellant, Shri Mukund Dhembare, vide online RTI Application addressed to the Central Public Information officer (CPIO) of the Public Authority (Exim Bank), sought information pertaining to Management Trainee examination. Excerpts of which are being produced hereunder:

Quote:

Q1. Marks obtained in online exam held in 30/04/2022 management trainee

Roll no: . Reg no:

Name: Mukund Dhembare

Section wise marks and total marks

- Q2. Marks obtained in interview held on 22/06/2022 management trainee
- Q3. Section wise cut-off marks and overall marks of selection for interview
- O4. Cut-off marks for final selection
- Q5. Any change in vacancy published in advertised which mentioned 25 vacancy and final selection is 15



Unquote:

Aggrieved by the CPIO's response, the appellant has preferred an online Appeal on August 25, 2022, wherein the Appellant has sought the following information:

Quote:

GROUND FOR APPEAL: Any other ground

Unquote:

- I shall now, move on to decide the online Appeal and rule thereon, based III. on the facts. The online RTI Application, CPIOs response have accordingly called for clarification, papers, documents from CPIO, which have been placed before me.
- Having considered the material placed before me, I find that the CPIO IV. has responded to your queries at question Nos. 1 and 2 of your online RTI application.
- In view of your appeal, I am instructing the CPIO to provide you V. information as sought in the Appeal.
- The Appeal is accordingly disposed off for the reasons stated above. VI.

Place: Mumbai

Date: September 20, 2022

Export-Import Bank of India